BOX ASSIGNMENTS	11-26-200	٦/1		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
			EET			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	SIOI		SONL			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	TTAULL J. 10288955	3	THER	EOF.	0	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Donald M. Landwirth 2. Michael P. Levis 3. 4. 5. 6. 8. 7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☒NO						
1. Donald M. Landwirth		2. Michael P	. Levis		9.90 9.90 9.00	
3. 5.		4. 6.			⁷ 66	
7.		8.			0/8	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: National Safe Deposit Centers, Inc.						
ADDRESS: 28 Selby Lane, Atherton, California 94027						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: 11/15/2004						
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY						
☐CHANGE OF NAME						
SECURITY MERGER	- · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE A	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	EWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> :	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT I		M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
0312						
5. Name & Address of Party to	6. NUMBER					
Concerning Document Shou	APPLNS	1 + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Intellectual Property Group 2475 Hanover Street	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115						
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8 IF ABOVE	FEE IQ	MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARCE	
O.OATTI DICT.		1		O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	_	
069571/0312587	NSDC-002U	UNDER ORD			0312587	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not r		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and	correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
24/2004 GTON11 00000246 502213 10990828						
FC:8021 4p.00 DA E		10. Total num	ber of p	pages including this		
-	cover sheet, attachments and document 3					
				er sheet)		
Signature Attorney: James E. Eakin						
Reg. No. 27,874		Date: Nove	ember 1	6, 2004		
Atty/Sec: IEE/CB	TEL: (650) 222 4602			722 4545		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 2475 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

For USA origin invention

Atty. Dkt.

069571/0312587 (NSDC-002U)

ASSIGNMENT
OF
PATENT APPLICATION

For Sole or Joint Inventors					
	WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:				
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Donald M. Landwirth(3)(5)	(2) Michael P. Levis(4)(6)			
	(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)				
☑ is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;					
☐ filed a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Application No.					
ENTITLED Business Method for Implementation an Automated Vault Machine					

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Chicago and place of business at 28 Selby Lane, Atherton, CA 94027 desires to acquire an interest therein;

National Deposit Centers, Inc.

and having its principal office

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

AND WHEREAS

PAT114PD 3/01

PATENT REEL: 016009 FRAME: 0101 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR heroby further coverants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its eucoessors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relissue applications, make all rightful outins and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any

INVENTOR(8) 1) Signature Name: Donald M. Landwirth Date Gigned: State of California County of . percently know to mail proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persona(s) whose name(s) takes subscribed to the width instrument and deletewiseigned to me that he/straffed subscribed repeatly (set), and that by his/ner/that signature(s) on the instrument the person entity upon bettelf of which the person(s) actual, executed the instrument. usity[set), and that by his/hor/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the WITNESS my hand and official mail. Elenature of Notary Public Date Signed: State of California County of . untity upon buttelf of which five paramet(a) actual, uncombat the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

200 P

12/11 2004 09:32 FAX 0893227718

PATENT REEL: 016009 FRAME: 0102